

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS**  
**TROPICAL PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CIP Project No. 10401**  
**FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DE-0003(196)**  
**BID NO. 1504 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017-43**  
**BID DATE: May 31, 2017**

| ITEM   | DESCRIPTION   | QTY       | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP. |               | CONTRI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |               | AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES-SWR, INC. |               | TAB CONTRACTORS, INC. |               |
|--------|---|-----------|------|---------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|
|        |   |           |      | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE             | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE                  | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE                     | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE            | TOTAL PRICE   |
| 104.01 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE                                       | 1.00      | LS   | \$110,394.24        | \$ 110,394.24 | \$ 40,000.00           | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 68,860.00                | \$ 68,860.00  | \$ 81,200.00                   | \$ 81,200.00  | \$ 90,000.00          | \$ 90,000.00  |
| 105.01 | CONSTRUCTION STAKING  | 1.00      | LS   | \$65,000.00         | \$ 65,000.00  | \$ 63,000.00           | \$ 63,000.00  | \$ 56,329.00                | \$ 56,329.00  | \$ 53,000.00                   | \$ 53,000.00  | \$ 45,000.00          | \$ 45,000.00  |
| 109.01 | CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND ADDITIONAL WORK                            | 1.00      | LS   | \$150,000.00        | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00          | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00               | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00                  | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00         | \$ 150,000.00 |
| 110.01 | TRAINING  | 1,000.00  | HR   | \$0.80              | \$ 800.00     | \$ 0.80                | \$ 800.00     | \$ 0.80                     | \$ 800.00     | \$ 0.80                        | \$ 800.00     | \$ 0.80               | \$ 800.00     |
| 200.01 | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION                                       | 1.00      | LS   | \$257,586.55        | \$ 257,586.55 | \$ 275,588.50          | \$ 275,588.50 | \$ 156,338.00               | \$ 156,338.00 | \$ 288,549.95                  | \$ 288,549.95 | \$ 350,000.00         | \$ 350,000.00 |
| 201.01 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING   | 1.00      | LS   | \$10,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 11,500.00           | \$ 11,500.00  | \$ 12,392.00                | \$ 12,392.00  | \$ 17,000.00                   | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00          | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 202.01 | REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL  | 400.00    | LF   | \$18.00             | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ 10.00               | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 10.00                    | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 19.20                       | \$ 7,680.00   | \$ 2.50               | \$ 1,000.00   |
| 202.02 | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE   | 265.00    | LF   | \$6.00              | \$ 1,590.00   | \$ 5.00                | \$ 1,325.00   | \$ 10.00                    | \$ 2,650.00   | \$ 13.20                       | \$ 3,498.00   | \$ 3.00               | \$ 795.00     |
| 202.03 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT                                      | 150.00    | SY   | \$10.00             | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 30.00               | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 19.00                    | \$ 2,850.00   | \$ 22.25                       | \$ 3,337.50   | \$ 7.00               | \$ 1,050.00   |
| 202.04 | REMOVE EXISTING BOLLARDS  | 12.00     | EA   | \$150.00            | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 140.00              | \$ 1,680.00   | \$ 73.00                    | \$ 876.00     | \$ 18.25                       | \$ 219.00     | \$ 150.00             | \$ 1,800.00   |
| 202.05 | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS  | 1.00      | LS   | \$5,000.00          | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 560.00              | \$ 560.00     | \$ 647.00                   | \$ 647.00     | \$ 573.80                      | \$ 573.80     | \$ 600.00             | \$ 600.00     |
| 203.01 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | 25,700.00 | CY   | \$20.00             | \$ 514,000.00 | \$ 1.00                | \$ 25,700.00  | \$ 12.00                    | \$ 308,400.00 | \$ 5.62                        | \$ 144,434.00 | \$ 5.85               | \$ 150,345.00 |
| 203.02 | ROADWAY EMBANKMENT  | 52,100.00 | CY   | \$15.00             | \$ 781,500.00 | \$ 10.80               | \$ 562,680.00 | \$ 10.00                    | \$ 521,000.00 | \$ 12.80                       | \$ 666,880.00 | \$ 10.00              | \$ 521,000.00 |
| 302.01 | TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL                                       | 6,800.00  | CY   | \$35.00             | \$ 238,000.00 | \$ 25.00               | \$ 170,000.00 | \$ 45.00                    | \$ 306,000.00 | \$ 34.40                       | \$ 233,920.00 | \$ 25.00              | \$ 170,000.00 |
| 302.02 | TYPE I AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL CLASS B                                | 500.00    | CY   | \$35.00             | \$ 17,500.00  | \$ 37.50               | \$ 18,750.00  | \$ 58.00                    | \$ 29,000.00  | \$ 34.40                       | \$ 17,200.00  | \$ 35.00              | \$ 17,500.00  |
| 402.01 | PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE   | 6,300.00  | TON  | \$84.25             | \$ 530,775.00 | \$ 65.00               | \$ 409,500.00 | \$ 80.00                    | \$ 504,000.00 | \$ 71.85                       | \$ 452,655.00 | \$ 72.00              | \$ 453,600.00 |
| 402.02 | PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (TYPE-2C)                                 | 500.00    | TON  | \$83.25             | \$ 41,625.00  | \$ 86.00               | \$ 43,000.00  | \$ 106.00                   | \$ 53,000.00  | \$ 73.60                       | \$ 36,800.00  | \$ 95.00              | \$ 47,500.00  |
| 402.03 | ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALK (2-INCH)                                    | 1,500.00  | SY   | \$11.00             | \$ 16,500.00  | \$ 11.00               | \$ 16,500.00  | \$ 19.00                    | \$ 28,500.00  | \$ 17.25                       | \$ 25,875.00  | \$ 19.50              | \$ 29,250.00  |
| 403.01 | PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS OPEN GRADE SURFACE (1-INCH)                       | 70.00     | TON  | \$96.00             | \$ 6,720.00   | \$ 170.00              | \$ 11,900.00  | \$ 206.00                   | \$ 14,420.00  | \$ 155.00                      | \$ 10,850.00  | \$ 185.00             | \$ 12,950.00  |
| 502.01 | 42-INCH RCP CULVERT HEADWALL  | 2.00      | EA   | \$15,000.00         | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 6,700.00            | \$ 13,400.00  | \$ 7,984.00                 | \$ 15,968.00  | \$ 8,985.00                    | \$ 17,970.00  | \$ 9,000.00           | \$ 18,000.00  |
| 502.02 | 36-INCH RCP CULVERT HEADWALL  | 1.00      | EA   | \$12,000.00         | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 4,800.00            | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 7,542.00                 | \$ 7,542.00   | \$ 8,485.00                    | \$ 8,485.00   | \$ 8,500.00           | \$ 8,500.00   |
| 502.03 | CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL TYPE "A"  | 1,836.00  | LF   | \$56.00             | \$ 102,816.00 | \$ 42.50               | \$ 78,030.00  | \$ 52.00                    | \$ 95,472.00  | \$ 51.05                       | \$ 93,727.80  | \$ 44.50              | \$ 81,702.00  |
| 603.01 | 43x68-INCH HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) | 58.00     | LF   | \$325.00            | \$ 18,850.00  | \$ 330.00              | \$ 19,140.00  | \$ 500.00                   | \$ 29,000.00  | \$ 360.00                      | \$ 20,880.00  | \$ 340.00             | \$ 19,720.00  |
| 603.02 | 18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)                          | 300.00    | LF   | \$110.00            | \$ 33,000.00  | \$ 98.00               | \$ 29,400.00  | \$ 94.00                    | \$ 28,200.00  | \$ 103.00                      | \$ 30,900.00  | \$ 155.00             | \$ 46,500.00  |
| 603.03 | 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)                          | 358.00    | LF   | \$135.00            | \$ 48,330.00  | \$ 170.00              | \$ 60,860.00  | \$ 103.00                   | \$ 36,874.00  | \$ 108.00                      | \$ 38,664.00  | \$ 190.00             | \$ 68,020.00  |
| 603.04 | 36-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)                          | 361.00    | LF   | \$195.00            | \$ 70,395.00  | \$ 185.00              | \$ 66,785.00  | \$ 123.00                   | \$ 44,403.00  | \$ 142.00                      | \$ 51,262.00  | \$ 235.00             | \$ 84,835.00  |
| 603.05 | 42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)                          | 442.00    | LF   | \$220.00            | \$ 97,240.00  | \$ 217.00              | \$ 95,914.00  | \$ 147.00                   | \$ 64,974.00  | \$ 175.00                      | \$ 77,350.00  | \$ 255.00             | \$ 112,710.00 |

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS**  
**TROPICAL PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CIP Project No. 10401**  
**FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DE-0003(196)**  
**BID NO. 1504 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017-43**  
**BID DATE: May 31, 2017**

| ITEM   | DESCRIPTION  | QTY      | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP. |              | CONTRI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |               | AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES-SWR, INC. |              | TAB CONTRACTORS, INC. |               |
|--------|--|----------|------|---------------------|---------------|------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|---------------|
|        |  |          |      | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE             | TOTAL PRICE  | UNIT PRICE                  | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE                     | TOTAL PRICE  | UNIT PRICE            | TOTAL PRICE   |
| 603.06 | 54-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)           | 198.00   | LF   | \$280.00            | \$ 55,440.00  | \$ 268.00              | \$ 53,064.00 | \$ 210.00                   | \$ 41,580.00  | \$ 234.00                      | \$ 46,332.00 | \$ 295.00             | \$ 58,410.00  |
| 603.07 | 42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V)             | 208.00   | LF   | \$250.00            | \$ 52,000.00  | \$ 245.00              | \$ 50,960.00 | \$ 165.00                   | \$ 34,320.00  | \$ 213.00                      | \$ 44,304.00 | \$ 285.00             | \$ 59,280.00  |
| 609.01 | 48-INCH TYPE II STORM DRAIN MANHOLE                    | 4.00     | EA   | \$6,200.00          | \$ 24,800.00  | \$ 7,650.00            | \$ 30,600.00 | \$ 8,990.00                 | \$ 35,960.00  | \$ 10,120.00                   | \$ 40,480.00 | \$ 7,200.00           | \$ 28,800.00  |
| 609.02 | 60-INCH TYPE II STORM DRAIN MANHOLE                    | 2.00     | EA   | \$8,600.00          | \$ 17,200.00  | \$ 8,850.00            | \$ 17,700.00 | \$ 10,074.00                | \$ 20,148.00  | \$ 11,342.00                   | \$ 22,684.00 | \$ 8,000.00           | \$ 16,000.00  |
| 609.03 | 4-FOOT TYPE CM2 DROP INLET                             | 1.00     | EA   | \$4,500.00          | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 8,000.00            | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 9,080.00                 | \$ 9,080.00   | \$ 10,219.00                   | \$ 10,219.00 | \$ 8,900.00           | \$ 8,900.00   |
| 609.04 | 7.5-FOOT TYPE CM2 DROP INLET                           | 1.00     | EA   | \$10,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 9,800.00            | \$ 9,800.00  | \$ 10,743.00                | \$ 10,743.00  | \$ 12,090.00                   | \$ 12,090.00 | \$ 10,500.00          | \$ 10,500.00  |
| 609.05 | 17.5-FOOT TYPE CM2 DROP INLET                          | 2.00     | EA   | \$20,000.00         | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 18,500.00           | \$ 37,000.00 | \$ 19,558.00                | \$ 39,116.00  | \$ 22,000.00                   | \$ 44,000.00 | \$ 18,500.00          | \$ 37,000.00  |
| 609.06 | 15-FOOT TYPE CM2 DROP INLET                            | 1.00     | EA   | \$18,000.00         | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 21,700.00           | \$ 21,700.00 | \$ 23,567.00                | \$ 23,567.00  | \$ 26,500.00                   | \$ 26,500.00 | \$ 22,000.00          | \$ 22,000.00  |
| 609.07 | 20-FOOT TYPE CM2 DROP INLET                            | 1.00     | EA   | \$22,000.00         | \$ 22,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00           | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,764.00                | \$ 20,764.00  | \$ 23,370.00                   | \$ 23,370.00 | \$ 20,000.00          | \$ 20,000.00  |
| 609.08 | CONNECTION TO EXISTING CONCRETE CHANNEL                | 1.00     | LS   | \$26,000.00         | \$ 26,000.00  | \$ 18,000.00           | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 19,879.00                | \$ 19,879.00  | \$ 22,550.00                   | \$ 22,550.00 | \$ 16,000.00          | \$ 16,000.00  |
| 610.01 | RIP RAP PAD D50 =10"                                   | 10.00    | CY   | \$70.00             | \$ 700.00     | \$ 160.00              | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 176.00                   | \$ 1,760.00   | \$ 425.00                      | \$ 4,250.00  | \$ 60.00              | \$ 600.00     |
| 610.02 | RIP RAP PAD D50 =4"                                    | 180.00   | CY   | \$70.00             | \$ 12,600.00  | \$ 50.00               | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 196.00                   | \$ 35,280.00  | \$ 152.00                      | \$ 27,360.00 | \$ 47.00              | \$ 8,460.00   |
| 610.03 | CLASS 300 RIP RAP PAD                                  | 20.00    | CY   | \$65.00             | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 130.00              | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ 155.00                   | \$ 3,100.00   | \$ 425.00                      | \$ 8,500.00  | \$ 55.00              | \$ 1,100.00   |
| 613.01 | CONCRETE TYPE "L" CURB AND GUTTER                      | 6,666.00 | LF   | \$26.00             | \$ 173,316.00 | \$ 12.50               | \$ 83,325.00 | \$ 19.00                    | \$ 126,654.00 | \$ 12.35                       | \$ 82,325.10 | \$ 13.00              | \$ 86,658.00  |
| 613.02 | CONCRETE ISLAND TYPE "L" CURB AND GUTTER               | 813.00   | LF   | \$24.00             | \$ 19,512.00  | \$ 11.00               | \$ 8,943.00  | \$ 18.00                    | \$ 14,634.00  | \$ 11.65                       | \$ 9,471.45  | \$ 13.00              | \$ 10,569.00  |
| 613.03 | CONCRETE MEDIAN CURB TYPE "A"                          | 4,050.00 | LF   | \$14.00             | \$ 56,700.00  | \$ 11.00               | \$ 44,550.00 | \$ 19.00                    | \$ 76,950.00  | \$ 10.40                       | \$ 42,120.00 | \$ 13.00              | \$ 52,650.00  |
| 613.04 | CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND PAVING                          | 381.00   | SF   | \$6.00              | \$ 2,286.00   | \$ 8.00                | \$ 3,048.00  | \$ 9.00                     | \$ 3,429.00   | \$ 5.70                        | \$ 2,171.70  | \$ 8.00               | \$ 3,048.00   |
| 613.05 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (CASE I)                        | 10.00    | EA   | \$1,600.00          | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 800.00              | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 1,729.00                 | \$ 17,290.00  | \$ 917.50                      | \$ 9,175.00  | \$ 800.00             | \$ 8,000.00   |
| 613.06 | CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER                                  | 766.00   | SF   | \$13.00             | \$ 9,958.00   | \$ 13.00               | \$ 9,958.00  | \$ 17.00                    | \$ 13,022.00  | \$ 11.45                       | \$ 8,770.70  | \$ 10.00              | \$ 7,660.00   |
| 613.07 | NDOT TYPE 5 CURB AND GUTTER                            | 270.00   | LF   | \$26.00             | \$ 7,020.00   | \$ 15.00               | \$ 4,050.00  | \$ 19.00                    | \$ 5,130.00   | \$ 14.75                       | \$ 3,982.50  | \$ 13.00              | \$ 3,510.00   |
| 613.08 | NDOT TYPE 4 CURB AND GUTTER                            | 86.00    | LF   | \$24.00             | \$ 2,064.00   | \$ 20.00               | \$ 1,720.00  | \$ 21.00                    | \$ 1,806.00   | \$ 14.00                       | \$ 1,204.00  | \$ 13.00              | \$ 1,118.00   |
| 613.09 | NDOT TYPE 2 CURB                                       | 112.00   | LF   | \$14.00             | \$ 1,568.00   | \$ 17.00               | \$ 1,904.00  | \$ 20.00                    | \$ 2,240.00   | \$ 13.70                       | \$ 1,534.40  | \$ 13.00              | \$ 1,456.00   |
| 613.10 | NDOT CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND SURFACE                    | 43.00    | SF   | \$6.00              | \$ 258.00     | \$ 22.00               | \$ 946.00    | \$ 11.00                    | \$ 473.00     | \$ 5.95                        | \$ 255.85    | \$ 9.00               | \$ 387.00     |
| 616.01 | 72-INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE                               | 168.00   | LF   | \$28.00             | \$ 4,704.00   | \$ 60.00               | \$ 10,080.00 | \$ 66.00                    | \$ 11,088.00  | \$ 24.55                       | \$ 4,124.40  | \$ 60.00              | \$ 10,080.00  |
| 616.02 | TEMPORARY TORTOISE FENCE                               | 7,930.00 | LF   | \$3.50              | \$ 27,755.00  | \$ 4.15                | \$ 32,909.50 | \$ 7.00                     | \$ 55,510.00  | \$ 5.50                        | \$ 43,615.00 | \$ 6.00               | \$ 47,580.00  |
| 616.03 | 20-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE                          | 1.00     | EA   | \$1,600.00          | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 2,100.00            | \$ 2,100.00  | \$ 2,311.00                 | \$ 2,311.00   | \$ 1,800.00                    | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 3,000.00           | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 619.01 | K71 SELF ERECTING MARKER POST                          | 2.00     | EA   | \$195.00            | \$ 390.00     | \$ 220.00              | \$ 440.00    | \$ 265.00                   | \$ 530.00     | \$ 224.00                      | \$ 448.00    | \$ 250.00             | \$ 500.00     |
| 623.01 | NO. 3-1/2 PULL BOX (STREET LIGHT)                      | 19.00    | EA   | \$250.00            | \$ 4,750.00   | \$ 405.00              | \$ 7,695.00  | \$ 447.00                   | \$ 8,493.00   | \$ 415.00                      | \$ 7,885.00  | \$ 400.00             | \$ 7,600.00   |
| 623.02 | P30 PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC)                             | 11.00    | EA   | \$800.00            | \$ 8,800.00   | \$ 687.00              | \$ 7,557.00  | \$ 911.00                   | \$ 10,021.00  | \$ 701.70                      | \$ 7,718.70  | \$ 825.00             | \$ 9,075.00   |
| 623.03 | NO. 200 VAULT (FIBER OPTIC)                            | 2.00     | EA   | \$5,000.00          | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 5,290.00            | \$ 10,580.00 | \$ 5,301.00                 | \$ 10,602.00  | \$ 5,378.00                    | \$ 10,756.00 | \$ 5,500.00           | \$ 11,000.00  |
| 623.04 | 2-INCH STREET LIGHT CONDUIT W/2-#4 AND 1-#8 CONDUCTORS | 5,800.00 | LF   | \$16.00             | \$ 92,800.00  | \$ 12.50               | \$ 72,500.00 | \$ 14.00                    | \$ 81,200.00  | \$ 12.70                       | \$ 73,660.00 | \$ 22.00              | \$ 127,600.00 |

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS**  
**TROPICAL PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CIP Project No. 10401**  
**FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DE-0003(196)**  
**BID NO. 1504 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017-43**  
**BID DATE: May 31, 2017**

| ITEM                  | DESCRIPTION   | QTY      | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                        | LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP. |                        | CONTRI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                        | AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES-SWR, INC. |                        | TAB CONTRACTORS, INC. |                        |
|-----------------------|---|----------|------|---------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|
|                       |   |          |      | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE             | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE                  | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE                     | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE            | TOTAL PRICE            |
| 623.05                | 4-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH #8 GREEN CONDUCTOR WIRE (ITS-FAST)                | 4,300.00 | LF   | \$14.00             | \$ 60,200.00           | \$ 11.35               | \$ 48,805.00           | \$ 13.00                    | \$ 55,900.00           | \$ 11.60                       | \$ 49,880.00           | \$ 32.00              | \$ 137,600.00          |
| 623.06                | TRAFFIC SIGNAL NO. 7 PULL BOX   | 14.00    | EA   | \$800.00            | \$ 11,200.00           | \$ 740.00              | \$ 10,360.00           | \$ 1,251.00                 | \$ 17,514.00           | \$ 755.25                      | \$ 10,573.50           | \$ 550.00             | \$ 7,700.00            |
| 623.07                | TRAFFIC SIGNAL (3) - 3-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH #8 GREEN CONDUCTOR WIRE      | 430.00   | LF   | \$22.00             | \$ 9,460.00            | \$ 31.00               | \$ 13,330.00           | \$ 20.00                    | \$ 8,600.00            | \$ 31.80                       | \$ 13,674.00           | \$ 65.00              | \$ 27,950.00           |
| 623.08                | TRAFFIC SIGNAL (2) - 2-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH #8 GREEN CONDUCTOR WIRE      | 430.00   | LF   | \$20.00             | \$ 8,600.00            | \$ 18.50               | \$ 7,955.00            | \$ 13.00                    | \$ 5,590.00            | \$ 18.95                       | \$ 8,148.50            | \$ 60.00              | \$ 25,800.00           |
| 623.09                | TRAFFIC SIGNAL (1) - 3-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH #8 GREEN CONDUCTOR WIRE      | 180.00   | LF   | \$16.00             | \$ 2,880.00            | \$ 23.50               | \$ 4,230.00            | \$ 13.00                    | \$ 2,340.00            | \$ 23.88                       | \$ 4,298.40            | \$ 46.00              | \$ 8,280.00            |
| 623.10                | 130 WATT LED STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY W/ 8-FOOT LUMINAIRE ARM AND FOUNDATION | 30.00    | EA   | \$4,800.00          | \$ 144,000.00          | \$ 3,000.00            | \$ 90,000.00           | \$ 3,038.00                 | \$ 91,140.00           | \$ 3,054.00                    | \$ 91,620.00           | \$ 4,200.00           | \$ 126,000.00          |
| 623.11                | 200 AMP SERVICE PEDESTAL  | 1.00     | EA   | \$5,200.00          | \$ 5,200.00            | \$ 6,500.00            | \$ 6,500.00            | \$ 8,441.00                 | \$ 8,441.00            | \$ 6,663.00                    | \$ 6,663.00            | \$ 5,600.00           | \$ 5,600.00            |
| 627.01                | REMOVE GROUND MOUNTED SIGN  | 9.00     | EA   | \$80.00             | \$ 720.00              | \$ 50.00               | \$ 450.00              | \$ 53.00                    | \$ 477.00              | \$ 49.20                       | \$ 442.80              | \$ 50.00              | \$ 450.00              |
| 627.02                | REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING SIGN  | 1.00     | EA   | \$200.00            | \$ 200.00              | \$ 50.00               | \$ 50.00               | \$ 53.00                    | \$ 53.00               | \$ 49.20                       | \$ 49.20               | \$ 50.00              | \$ 50.00               |
| 627.03                | PERMANENT GROUND MOUNTED SIGN   | 14.00    | EA   | \$180.00            | \$ 2,520.00            | \$ 350.00              | \$ 4,900.00            | \$ 412.00                   | \$ 5,768.00            | \$ 355.00                      | \$ 4,970.00            | \$ 350.00             | \$ 4,900.00            |
| 627.04                | PERMANENT SIGN PANEL  | 22.00    | EA   | \$120.00            | \$ 2,640.00            | \$ 350.00              | \$ 7,700.00            | \$ 412.00                   | \$ 9,064.00            | \$ 355.00                      | \$ 7,810.00            | \$ 350.00             | \$ 7,700.00            |
| 628.01                | 8-INCH SOLID WHITE EDGE LINE (POLYUREA)                                   | 3,030.00 | LF   | \$1.50              | \$ 4,545.00            | \$ 1.35                | \$ 4,090.50            | \$ 1.00                     | \$ 3,030.00            | \$ 1.37                        | \$ 4,151.10            | \$ 1.50               | \$ 4,545.00            |
| 628.02                | TYPE 2 PAVEMENT MARKING FILM (WHITE-YELLOW)                               | 1,700.00 | SF   | \$6.00              | \$ 10,200.00           | \$ 6.50                | \$ 11,050.00           | \$ 8.00                     | \$ 13,600.00           | \$ 6.55                        | \$ 11,135.00           | \$ 6.50               | \$ 11,050.00           |
| 628.03                | TYPE 2 PMF WHITE ARROW AND "ONLY" (NDOT STD)                              | 11.00    | EA   | \$220.00            | \$ 2,420.00            | \$ 100.00              | \$ 1,100.00            | \$ 112.00                   | \$ 1,232.00            | \$ 103.85                      | \$ 1,142.35            | \$ 98.00              | \$ 1,078.00            |
| 628.04                | TYPE 2 PMF WHITE TURN ARROW (USD STD)                                     | 6.00     | EA   | \$220.00            | \$ 1,320.00            | \$ 100.00              | \$ 600.00              | \$ 112.00                   | \$ 672.00              | \$ 103.85                      | \$ 623.10              | \$ 98.00              | \$ 588.00              |
| 628.05                | YELLOW MEDIAN NOSE MARKING (POLYUREA)                                     | 430.00   | SF   | \$4.25              | \$ 1,827.50            | \$ 3.50                | \$ 1,505.00            | \$ 4.00                     | \$ 1,720.00            | \$ 3.55                        | \$ 1,526.50            | \$ 3.50               | \$ 1,505.00            |
| 628.06                | TYPE 1 LANE LINE (POLYUREA YELLOW)  | 1,250.00 | LF   | \$2.25              | \$ 2,812.50            | \$ 1.35                | \$ 1,687.50            | \$ 1.00                     | \$ 1,250.00            | \$ 1.37                        | \$ 1,712.50            | \$ 1.50               | \$ 1,875.00            |
| 629.01                | VERTICALLY ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER                                       | 4.00     | EA   | \$650.00            | \$ 2,600.00            | \$ 650.00              | \$ 2,600.00            | \$ 967.00                   | \$ 3,868.00            | \$ 1,070.00                    | \$ 4,280.00            | \$ 4.50               | \$ 18.00               |
| 629.02                | VERTICALLY ADJUST WATER BLOW-OFF VALVE                                    | 2.00     | EA   | \$850.00            | \$ 1,700.00            | \$ 880.00              | \$ 1,760.00            | \$ 2,225.00                 | \$ 4,450.00            | \$ 2,328.50                    | \$ 4,657.00            | \$ 450.00             | \$ 900.00              |
| 633.01                | NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS   | 340.00   | EA   | \$2.00              | \$ 680.00              | \$ 3.50                | \$ 1,190.00            | \$ 4.00                     | \$ 1,360.00            | \$ 3.55                        | \$ 1,207.00            | \$ 3.50               | \$ 1,190.00            |
| 633.02                | REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS   | 230.00   | EA   | \$2.50              | \$ 575.00              | \$ 3.50                | \$ 805.00              | \$ 4.00                     | \$ 920.00              | \$ 3.55                        | \$ 816.50              | \$ 3.50               | \$ 805.00              |
| 637.01                | DUST CONTROL  | 240.00   | DAY  | \$250.00            | \$ 60,000.00           | \$ 70.00               | \$ 16,800.00           | \$ 190.00                   | \$ 45,600.00           | \$ 370.00                      | \$ 88,800.00           | \$ 165.00             | \$ 39,600.00           |
| 637.02                | TEMPORARY POLLUTION CONTROL   | 1.00     | LS   | \$15,000.00         | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 7,500.00            | \$ 7,500.00            | \$ 5,000.00                 | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 38,900.00                   | \$ 38,900.00           | \$ 22,000.00          | \$ 22,000.00           |
| 637.03                | NDPES DISCHARGE PERMIT  | 1.00     | LS   | \$2,500.00          | \$ 2,500.00            | \$ 215.00              | \$ 215.00              | \$ 30,563.00                | \$ 30,563.00           | \$ 220.00                      | \$ 220.00              | \$ 5,500.00           | \$ 5,500.00            |
| 671.01                | 3'x7'x4' NV ENERGY PULL BOX (RS-82)                                       | 1.00     | EA   | \$800.00            | \$ 800.00              | \$ 7,000.00            | \$ 7,000.00            | \$ 7,982.00                 | \$ 7,982.00            | \$ 7,205.00                    | \$ 7,205.00            | \$ 7,700.00           | \$ 7,700.00            |
| 671.02                | 4-INCH NV ENERGY CONDUIT  | 650.00   | LF   | \$20.00             | \$ 13,000.00           | \$ 27.50               | \$ 17,875.00           | \$ 12.00                    | \$ 7,800.00            | \$ 28.00                       | \$ 18,200.00           | \$ 45.00              | \$ 29,250.00           |
| 671.03                | CONCRETE TRANSFORMER PAD (RS-19)  | 1.00     | EA   | \$1,600.00          | \$ 1,600.00            | \$ 1,070.00            | \$ 1,070.00            | \$ 2,323.00                 | \$ 2,323.00            | \$ 1,092.00                    | \$ 1,092.00            | \$ 1,450.00           | \$ 1,450.00            |
| <b>BASE BID TOTAL</b> |   |          |      |                     | <b>\$ 4,263,342.79</b> |                        | <b>\$ 3,040,770.00</b> |                             | <b>\$ 3,615,432.00</b> | <b>A</b>                       | <b>\$ 3,561,165.30</b> |                       | <b>\$ 3,657,802.00</b> |

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS**  
**TROPICAL PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CIP Project No. 10401**  
**FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DE-0003(196)**  
**BID NO. 1504 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017-43**  
**BID DATE: May 31, 2017**

| ITEM   | DESCRIPTION   | QTY      | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                        | LAS VEGAS PAVING CORP. |                        | CONTRI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                        | AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES-SWR, INC. |                        | TAB CONTRACTORS, INC. |                        |          |
|--|---|----------|------|---------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|----------|
|  |   |          |      | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE             | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE                  | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE                     | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE            | TOTAL PRICE            |          |
| 104.01   | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE                       | 1.00     | LS   | \$6,500.00          | \$ 6,500.00            | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 10,594.00                | \$ 10,594.00           | \$ 7,105.00                    | \$ 7,105.00            | \$ 12,000.00          | \$ 12,000.00           |          |
| 105.01   | CONSTRUCTION STAKING                                  | 1.00     | LS   | \$12,000.00         | \$ 12,000.00           | \$ 13,000.00           | \$ 13,000.00           | \$ 4,198.00                 | \$ 4,198.00            | \$ 3,181.00                    | \$ 3,181.00            | \$ 13,000.00          | \$ 13,000.00           |          |
| 200.01   | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION                       | 1.00     | LS   | \$50,000.00         | \$ 50,000.00           | \$ 14,000.00           | \$ 14,000.00           | \$ 1,000.00                 | \$ 1,000.00            | \$ 2,700.00                    | \$ 2,700.00            | \$ 85,000.00          | \$ 85,000.00           |          |
| 629.03   | REMOVE EXISTING BLOW-OFF VALVE AND CAP                | 1.00     | EA   | \$2,000.00          | \$ 2,000.00            | \$ 1,100.00            | \$ 1,100.00            | \$ 319.00                   | \$ 319.00              | \$ 380.00                      | \$ 380.00              | \$ 550.00             | \$ 550.00              |          |
| 629.04   | 12-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE                           | 3,490.00 | LF   | \$85.00             | \$ 296,650.00          | \$ 81.00               | \$ 282,690.00          | \$ 77.00                    | \$ 268,730.00          | \$ 87.50                       | \$ 305,375.00          | \$ 52.00              | \$ 181,480.00          |          |
| 629.05   | 24-INCH STEEL CASING                                  | 70.00    | LF   | \$185.00            | \$ 12,950.00           | \$ 215.00              | \$ 15,050.00           | \$ 187.00                   | \$ 13,090.00           | \$ 211.00                      | \$ 14,770.00           | \$ 180.00             | \$ 12,600.00           |          |
| 629.06   | 2-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY AND 12-INCH CAP              | 4.00     | EA   | \$1,400.00          | \$ 5,600.00            | \$ 2,430.00            | \$ 9,720.00            | \$ 2,702.00                 | \$ 10,808.00           | \$ 3,050.00                    | \$ 12,200.00           | \$ 2,550.00           | \$ 10,200.00           |          |
| 629.07   | 12-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND SLEEVE                      | 1.00     | EA   | \$6,800.00          | \$ 6,800.00            | \$ 6,950.00            | \$ 6,950.00            | \$ 8,448.00                 | \$ 8,448.00            | \$ 10,483.00                   | \$ 10,483.00           | \$ 6,750.00           | \$ 6,750.00            |          |
| 629.08   | 6-INCH PVC WATER LINE W/ CAP                          | 70.00    | LF   | \$50.00             | \$ 3,500.00            | \$ 200.00              | \$ 14,000.00           | \$ 187.00                   | \$ 13,090.00           | \$ 211.00                      | \$ 14,770.00           | \$ 150.00             | \$ 10,500.00           |          |
| 630.01   | 48-INCH MANHOLE ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION                 | 4.00     | EA   | \$6,500.00          | \$ 26,000.00           | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 40,000.00           | \$ 13,646.00                | \$ 54,584.00           | \$ 15,370.00                   | \$ 61,480.00           | \$ 12,500.00          | \$ 50,000.00           |          |
| 630.02   | 60-INCH MANHOLE ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION                 | 2.00     | EA   | \$7,500.00          | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 11,500.00           | \$ 23,000.00           | \$ 13,686.00                | \$ 27,372.00           | \$ 14,700.00                   | \$ 29,400.00           | \$ 15,000.00          | \$ 30,000.00           |          |
| 630.03   | 72-INCH MANHOLE ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION                 | 1.00     | EA   | \$12,500.00         | \$ 12,500.00           | \$ 19,000.00           | \$ 19,000.00           | \$ 23,088.00                | \$ 23,088.00           | \$ 26,005.00                   | \$ 26,005.00           | \$ 22,000.00          | \$ 22,000.00           |          |
| 630.04   | STUB AND CAP SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION (MATCH SIZE) | 6.00     | EA   | \$1,200.00          | \$ 7,200.00            | \$ 280.00              | \$ 1,680.00            | \$ 363.00                   | \$ 2,178.00            | \$ 417.00                      | \$ 2,502.00            | \$ 300.00             | \$ 1,800.00            |          |
| 630.05   | 8-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION                | 160.00   | LF   | \$115.00            | \$ 18,400.00           | \$ 120.00              | \$ 19,200.00           | \$ 63.00                    | \$ 10,080.00           | \$ 70.00                       | \$ 11,200.00           | \$ 165.00             | \$ 26,400.00           |          |
| 630.06   | 12-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION               | 1,620.00 | LF   | \$130.00            | \$ 210,600.00          | \$ 107.00              | \$ 173,340.00          | \$ 69.00                    | \$ 111,780.00          | \$ 77.60                       | \$ 125,712.00          | \$ 105.00             | \$ 170,100.00          |          |
| <b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE TOTAL</b>                  |   |          |      |                     | <b>\$ 685,700.00</b>   |                        | <b>\$ 634,230.00</b>   |                             | <b>\$ 559,359.00</b>   |                                | <b>\$ 627,263.00</b>   |                       | <b>\$ 632,380.00</b>   |          |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE TOTAL</b> |   |          |      |                     | <b>\$ 4,949,042.79</b> |                        | <b>\$ 3,675,000.00</b> |                             | <b>\$ 4,174,791.00</b> | <b>B</b>                       | <b>\$ 4,188,428.30</b> |                       | <b>\$ 4,290,182.00</b> | <b>E</b> |

| Subcontractors: | Self Performed Work           | Las Vegas Paving Corp.     | Contri Construction Company  | Aggregate industries-SWR, Inc. | TAB Contractors, Inc.        |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------|
|                 | Electrical / FAST             | MC4 Construction           | Las Vegas Electric           | MC4 Construction               | Acme Electric                |
|                 | Concrete Flatwork             | Stewart & Sundell Concrete | Stewart & Sundell Concrete   | Stewart & Sundell Concrete     | Stewart & Sundell Concrete   |
|                 | Fencing                       | Tiberti Fence Company      | Fencing Specialists          |                                | Fencing Specialists          |
|                 | Drop Inlets/Manholes          | Olson Precast              | Olson Precast                |                                |                              |
|                 | Underground                   |                            |                              | Contri Construction            |                              |
|                 | Paving                        |                            | Las Vegas Paving             |                                | Las Vegas Paving             |
|                 | Tortoise Fencing              |                            | Solitech                     |                                |                              |
|                 | QC Management & Testing       |                            | Aztech Inspection & Testing  |                                | Aztech Inspection & Testing  |
|                 | Construction Survey           |                            | Jemison Surveying & Services | Jemison Surveying & Services   | Jemison Surveying & Services |
|                 | Traffic Control               |                            | Superior Traffic Services    |                                |                              |
|                 | Striping & Signage            |                            | Highway Striping & Signs     |                                |                              |
| Suppliers:      | Reinforcing Steel             | Harris Rebar               | Harris Rebar                 | Harris Rebar                   | Centerline Supply            |
|                 | Structural Steel              | N/A                        | Tri State Steel / D&L Supply | Tri State Steel / D&L Supply   | Centerline Supply            |
|                 | AC (PG76-22NV)                |                            |                              | Ergon Asphalt                  |                              |
|                 | Ready Mix                     |                            |                              | Nevada Ready Mix               |                              |
|                 | Type II                       |                            |                              |                                |                              |
|                 | Reinforced Concrete Pipe      |                            |                              |                                |                              |
|                 | PVC Pipe/Sleeves/Ductile Iron |                            |                              | Nevada Ready Mix               |                              |

- A Bidder submitted total base bid of \$3,615,632.00; the correct amount is \$3,615,432.00.
- B Bidder submitted total base bid + additive alternate of \$4,183,991.00; the correct amount is \$4,183,791.00.
- C Bid Item 629.01: Bidder submitted total price of \$1,800.00, the correct amount is \$18.00.
- D Bidder submitted total base bid of \$3,659,584.00; the correct amount is \$3,657,802.00.
- E Bidder submitted total base bid + additive alternate of \$4,291,964.00; the correct amount is \$4,290,182.00.
- F Bidder submitted total base bid of \$3,766,784.00; the correct amount is \$3,766,783.50.
- G Bidder submitted total base bid + additive alternate of \$4,497,564.00; the correct amount is \$4,497,453.50.

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS**  
**TROPICAL PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CIP Project No. 10401**  
**FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DE-0003(196)**  
**BID NO. 1504 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017-43**  
**BID DATE: May 31, 2017**

| ITEM   | DESCRIPTION   | QTY       | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |               | SECURITY PAVING, INC. |               | MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. DBA ACC SOUTHWEST |               | RICHARDSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. |               |
|--------|---|-----------|------|---------------------|---------------|------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|---|---------------|-------------------------------|---------------|
|        |   |           |      | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE                   | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE            | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE                    | TOTAL PRICE   |
| 104.01 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE                                       | 1.00      | LS   | \$110,394.24        | \$ 110,394.24 | \$ 110,000.00                | \$ 110,000.00 | \$ 95,000.00          | \$ 95,000.00  | \$ 100,000.00                                     | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 73,920.00                  | \$ 73,920.00  |
| 105.01 | CONSTRUCTION STAKING  | 1.00      | LS   | \$65,000.00         | \$ 65,000.00  | \$ 48,500.00                 | \$ 48,500.00  | \$ 56,000.00          | \$ 56,000.00  | \$ 75,000.00                                      | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 36,142.40                  | \$ 36,142.40  |
| 109.01 | CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND ADDITIONAL WORK                            | 1.00      | LS   | \$150,000.00        | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00                | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00         | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00                                     | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00                 | \$ 150,000.00 |
| 110.01 | TRAINING  | 1,000.00  | HR   | \$0.80              | \$ 800.00     | \$ 0.80                      | \$ 800.00     | \$ 0.80               | \$ 800.00     | \$ 0.80   | \$ 800.00     | \$ 0.80                       | \$ 800.00     |
| 200.01 | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION                                       | 1.00      | LS   | \$257,586.55        | \$ 257,586.55 | \$ 323,221.50                | \$ 323,221.50 | \$ 185,000.00         | \$ 185,000.00 | \$ 400,000.00                                     | \$ 400,000.00 | \$ 204,008.00                 | \$ 204,008.00 |
| 201.01 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING   | 1.00      | LS   | \$10,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 19,000.00                 | \$ 19,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00          | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00                                      | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 19,040.00                  | \$ 19,040.00  |
| 202.01 | REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL  | 400.00    | LF   | \$18.00             | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ 41.00                     | \$ 16,400.00  | \$ 20.00              | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 30.00  | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 21.28                      | \$ 8,512.00   |
| 202.02 | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE   | 265.00    | LF   | \$6.00              | \$ 1,590.00   | \$ 5.00                      | \$ 1,325.00   | \$ 5.50               | \$ 1,457.50   | \$ 6.00   | \$ 1,590.00   | \$ 8.07                       | \$ 2,138.55   |
| 202.03 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT                                      | 150.00    | SY   | \$10.00             | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 22.50                     | \$ 3,375.00   | \$ 17.00              | \$ 2,550.00   | \$ 50.00  | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 24.64                      | \$ 3,696.00   |
| 202.04 | REMOVE EXISTING BOLLARDS  | 12.00     | EA   | \$150.00            | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 170.00                    | \$ 2,040.00   | \$ 550.00             | \$ 6,600.00   | \$ 285.00   | \$ 3,420.00   | \$ 20.22                      | \$ 242.64     |
| 202.05 | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS  | 1.00      | LS   | \$5,000.00          | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 2,100.00                  | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ 600.00             | \$ 600.00     | \$ 765.00   | \$ 765.00     | \$ 616.00                     | \$ 616.00     |
| 203.01 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | 25,700.00 | CY   | \$20.00             | \$ 514,000.00 | \$ 5.25                      | \$ 134,925.00 | \$ 8.25               | \$ 212,025.00 | \$ 10.50  | \$ 269,850.00 | \$ 6.22                       | \$ 159,854.00 |
| 203.02 | ROADWAY EMBANKMENT  | 52,100.00 | CY   | \$15.00             | \$ 781,500.00 | \$ 13.25                     | \$ 690,325.00 | \$ 11.00              | \$ 573,100.00 | \$ 10.00  | \$ 521,000.00 | \$ 14.17                      | \$ 738,257.00 |
| 302.01 | TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL                                       | 6,800.00  | CY   | \$35.00             | \$ 238,000.00 | \$ 42.00                     | \$ 285,600.00 | \$ 31.50              | \$ 214,200.00 | \$ 40.00  | \$ 272,000.00 | \$ 40.16                      | \$ 273,088.00 |
| 302.02 | TYPE I AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL CLASS B                                | 500.00    | CY   | \$35.00             | \$ 17,500.00  | \$ 40.00                     | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 38.00              | \$ 19,000.00  | \$ 40.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 40.16                      | \$ 20,080.00  |
| 402.01 | PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE   | 6,300.00  | TON  | \$84.25             | \$ 530,775.00 | \$ 69.00                     | \$ 434,700.00 | \$ 91.00              | \$ 573,300.00 | \$ 77.00  | \$ 485,100.00 | \$ 84.23                      | \$ 530,649.00 |
| 402.02 | PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (TYPE-2C)                                 | 500.00    | TON  | \$83.25             | \$ 41,625.00  | \$ 91.50                     | \$ 45,750.00  | \$ 107.00             | \$ 53,500.00  | \$ 102.00   | \$ 51,000.00  | \$ 84.23                      | \$ 42,115.00  |
| 402.03 | ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALK (2-INCH)                                    | 1,500.00  | SY   | \$11.00             | \$ 16,500.00  | \$ 21.00                     | \$ 31,500.00  | \$ 19.00              | \$ 28,500.00  | \$ 14.50  | \$ 21,750.00  | \$ 25.20                      | \$ 37,800.00  |
| 403.01 | PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS OPEN GRADE SURFACE (1-INCH)                       | 70.00     | TON  | \$96.00             | \$ 6,720.00   | \$ 178.00                    | \$ 12,460.00  | \$ 250.00             | \$ 17,500.00  | \$ 206.00   | \$ 14,420.00  | \$ 224.00                     | \$ 15,680.00  |
| 502.01 | 42-INCH RCP CULVERT HEADWALL  | 2.00      | EA   | \$15,000.00         | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 7,200.00                  | \$ 14,400.00  | \$ 15,550.00          | \$ 31,100.00  | \$ 13,000.00                                      | \$ 26,000.00  | \$ 21,280.00                  | \$ 42,560.00  |
| 502.02 | 36-INCH RCP CULVERT HEADWALL  | 1.00      | EA   | \$12,000.00         | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 7,800.00                  | \$ 7,800.00   | \$ 12,300.00          | \$ 12,300.00  | \$ 8,650.00                                       | \$ 8,650.00   | \$ 18,816.00                  | \$ 18,816.00  |
| 502.03 | CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL TYPE "A"  | 1,836.00  | LF   | \$56.00             | \$ 102,816.00 | \$ 58.00                     | \$ 106,488.00 | \$ 57.00              | \$ 104,652.00 | \$ 43.50  | \$ 79,866.00  | \$ 81.37                      | \$ 149,395.32 |
| 603.01 | 43x68-INCH HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III) | 58.00     | LF   | \$325.00            | \$ 18,850.00  | \$ 515.00                    | \$ 29,870.00  | \$ 289.00             | \$ 16,762.00  | \$ 346.00   | \$ 20,068.00  | \$ 412.72                     | \$ 23,937.76  |
| 603.02 | 18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)                          | 300.00    | LF   | \$110.00            | \$ 33,000.00  | \$ 120.00                    | \$ 36,000.00  | \$ 124.00             | \$ 37,200.00  | \$ 105.00   | \$ 31,500.00  | \$ 136.64                     | \$ 40,992.00  |
| 603.03 | 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)                          | 358.00    | LF   | \$135.00            | \$ 48,330.00  | \$ 150.00                    | \$ 53,700.00  | \$ 128.00             | \$ 45,824.00  | \$ 155.00   | \$ 55,490.00  | \$ 156.24                     | \$ 55,933.92  |
| 603.04 | 36-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)                          | 361.00    | LF   | \$195.00            | \$ 70,395.00  | \$ 180.00                    | \$ 64,980.00  | \$ 200.00             | \$ 72,200.00  | \$ 182.00   | \$ 65,702.00  | \$ 216.16                     | \$ 78,033.76  |
| 603.05 | 42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)                          | 442.00    | LF   | \$220.00            | \$ 97,240.00  | \$ 185.00                    | \$ 81,770.00  | \$ 241.00             | \$ 106,522.00 | \$ 201.00   | \$ 88,842.00  | \$ 239.68                     | \$ 105,938.56 |

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS**  
**TROPICAL PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CIP Project No. 10401**  
**FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DE-0003(196)**  
**BID NO. 1504 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017-43**  
**BID DATE: May 31, 2017**

| ITEM   | DESCRIPTION  | QTY      | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |               | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |              | SECURITY PAVING, INC. |               | MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. DBA ACC SOUTHWEST |              | RICHARDSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. |               |
|--------|--|----------|------|---------------------|---------------|------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|---------------|---|--------------|-------------------------------|---------------|
|        |  |          |      | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE                   | TOTAL PRICE  | UNIT PRICE            | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL PRICE  | UNIT PRICE                    | TOTAL PRICE   |
| 603.06 | 54-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)           | 198.00   | LF   | \$280.00            | \$ 55,440.00  | \$ 255.00                    | \$ 50,490.00 | \$ 301.00             | \$ 59,598.00  | \$ 260.00   | \$ 51,480.00 | \$ 305.20                     | \$ 60,429.60  |
| 603.07 | 42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V)             | 208.00   | LF   | \$250.00            | \$ 52,000.00  | \$ 205.00                    | \$ 42,640.00 | \$ 277.00             | \$ 57,616.00  | \$ 224.00   | \$ 46,592.00 | \$ 277.76                     | \$ 57,774.08  |
| 609.01 | 48-INCH TYPE II STORM DRAIN MANHOLE                    | 4.00     | EA   | \$6,200.00          | \$ 24,800.00  | \$ 9,800.00                  | \$ 39,200.00 | \$ 8,760.00           | \$ 35,040.00  | \$ 7,500.00                                       | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 10,735.20                  | \$ 42,940.80  |
| 609.02 | 60-INCH TYPE II STORM DRAIN MANHOLE                    | 2.00     | EA   | \$8,600.00          | \$ 17,200.00  | \$ 11,000.00                 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 10,500.00          | \$ 21,000.00  | \$ 8,500.00                                       | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 24,012.80                  | \$ 48,025.60  |
| 609.03 | 4-FOOT TYPE CM2 DROP INLET                             | 1.00     | EA   | \$4,500.00          | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 24,500.00                 | \$ 24,500.00 | \$ 8,100.00           | \$ 8,100.00   | \$ 9,000.00                                       | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 14,784.00                  | \$ 14,784.00  |
| 609.04 | 7.5-FOOT TYPE CM2 DROP INLET                           | 1.00     | EA   | \$10,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00                 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00          | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00                                      | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 18,732.00                  | \$ 18,732.00  |
| 609.05 | 17.5-FOOT TYPE CM2 DROP INLET                          | 2.00     | EA   | \$20,000.00         | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 17,500.00                 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 18,600.00          | \$ 37,200.00  | \$ 23,000.00                                      | \$ 46,000.00 | \$ 37,016.00                  | \$ 74,032.00  |
| 609.06 | 15-FOOT TYPE CM2 DROP INLET                            | 1.00     | EA   | \$18,000.00         | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 26,500.00                 | \$ 26,500.00 | \$ 22,000.00          | \$ 22,000.00  | \$ 26,300.00                                      | \$ 26,300.00 | \$ 26,544.00                  | \$ 26,544.00  |
| 609.07 | 20-FOOT TYPE CM2 DROP INLET                            | 1.00     | EA   | \$22,000.00         | \$ 22,000.00  | \$ 30,500.00                 | \$ 30,500.00 | \$ 21,000.00          | \$ 21,000.00  | \$ 24,000.00                                      | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 41,328.00                  | \$ 41,328.00  |
| 609.08 | CONNECTION TO EXISTING CONCRETE CHANNEL                | 1.00     | LS   | \$26,000.00         | \$ 26,000.00  | \$ 33,200.00                 | \$ 33,200.00 | \$ 31,000.00          | \$ 31,000.00  | \$ 29,000.00                                      | \$ 29,000.00 | \$ 17,239.04                  | \$ 17,239.04  |
| 610.01 | RIP RAP PAD D50 =10"                                   | 10.00    | CY   | \$70.00             | \$ 700.00     | \$ 410.00                    | \$ 4,100.00  | \$ 202.00             | \$ 2,020.00   | \$ 133.00   | \$ 1,330.00  | \$ 468.67                     | \$ 4,686.70   |
| 610.02 | RIP RAP PAD D50 =4"                                    | 180.00   | CY   | \$70.00             | \$ 12,600.00  | \$ 95.00                     | \$ 17,100.00 | \$ 94.00              | \$ 16,920.00  | \$ 91.00  | \$ 16,380.00 | \$ 175.00                     | \$ 31,500.00  |
| 610.03 | CLASS 300 RIP RAP PAD                                  | 20.00    | CY   | \$65.00             | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 270.00                    | \$ 5,400.00  | \$ 120.00             | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 91.00  | \$ 1,820.00  | \$ 502.27                     | \$ 10,045.40  |
| 613.01 | CONCRETE TYPE "L" CURB AND GUTTER                      | 6,666.00 | LF   | \$26.00             | \$ 173,316.00 | \$ 15.00                     | \$ 99,990.00 | \$ 15.50              | \$ 103,323.00 | \$ 11.50  | \$ 76,659.00 | \$ 16.30                      | \$ 108,655.80 |
| 613.02 | CONCRETE ISLAND TYPE "L" CURB AND GUTTER               | 813.00   | LF   | \$24.00             | \$ 19,512.00  | \$ 20.00                     | \$ 16,260.00 | \$ 20.00              | \$ 16,260.00  | \$ 10.50  | \$ 8,536.50  | \$ 19.38                      | \$ 15,755.94  |
| 613.03 | CONCRETE MEDIAN CURB TYPE "A"                          | 4,050.00 | LF   | \$14.00             | \$ 56,700.00  | \$ 12.50                     | \$ 50,625.00 | \$ 12.00              | \$ 48,600.00  | \$ 10.00  | \$ 40,500.00 | \$ 15.18                      | \$ 61,479.00  |
| 613.04 | CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND PAVING                          | 381.00   | SF   | \$6.00              | \$ 2,286.00   | \$ 11.00                     | \$ 4,191.00  | \$ 8.00               | \$ 3,048.00   | \$ 5.40   | \$ 2,057.40  | \$ 6.44                       | \$ 2,453.64   |
| 613.05 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (CASE I)                        | 10.00    | EA   | \$1,600.00          | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 2,300.00                  | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00           | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 850.00   | \$ 8,500.00  | \$ 720.61                     | \$ 7,206.10   |
| 613.06 | CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER                                  | 766.00   | SF   | \$13.00             | \$ 9,958.00   | \$ 17.50                     | \$ 13,405.00 | \$ 8.00               | \$ 6,128.00   | \$ 11.00  | \$ 8,426.00  | \$ 12.04                      | \$ 9,222.64   |
| 613.07 | NDOT TYPE 5 CURB AND GUTTER                            | 270.00   | LF   | \$26.00             | \$ 7,020.00   | \$ 43.00                     | \$ 11,610.00 | \$ 20.00              | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 11.50  | \$ 3,105.00  | \$ 20.84                      | \$ 5,626.80   |
| 613.08 | NDOT TYPE 4 CURB AND GUTTER                            | 86.00    | LF   | \$24.00             | \$ 2,064.00   | \$ 45.50                     | \$ 3,913.00  | \$ 20.00              | \$ 1,720.00   | \$ 10.50  | \$ 903.00    | \$ 21.90                      | \$ 1,883.40   |
| 613.09 | NDOT TYPE 2 CURB                                       | 112.00   | LF   | \$14.00             | \$ 1,568.00   | \$ 36.00                     | \$ 4,032.00  | \$ 20.00              | \$ 2,240.00   | \$ 10.00  | \$ 1,120.00  | \$ 22.01                      | \$ 2,465.12   |
| 613.10 | NDOT CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND SURFACE                    | 43.00    | SF   | \$6.00              | \$ 258.00     | \$ 19.00                     | \$ 817.00    | \$ 8.00               | \$ 344.00     | \$ 6.00   | \$ 258.00    | \$ 17.92                      | \$ 770.56     |
| 616.01 | 72-INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE                               | 188.00   | LF   | \$28.00             | \$ 4,704.00   | \$ 40.00                     | \$ 6,720.00  | \$ 34.00              | \$ 5,712.00   | \$ 25.50  | \$ 4,284.00  | \$ 25.14                      | \$ 4,223.52   |
| 616.02 | TEMPORARY TORTOISE FENCE                               | 7,930.00 | LF   | \$3.50              | \$ 27,755.00  | \$ 5.30                      | \$ 42,029.00 | \$ 4.40               | \$ 34,892.00  | \$ 10.00  | \$ 79,300.00 | \$ 6.39                       | \$ 50,672.70  |
| 616.03 | 20-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE                          | 1.00     | EA   | \$1,600.00          | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 3,300.00                  | \$ 3,300.00  | \$ 2,800.00           | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 2,000.00                                       | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 1,848.00                   | \$ 1,848.00   |
| 619.01 | K71 SELF ERECTING MARKER POST                          | 2.00     | EA   | \$195.00            | \$ 390.00     | \$ 2.00                      | \$ 4.00      | \$ 250.00             | \$ 500.00     | \$ 298.00   | \$ 596.00    | \$ 253.12                     | \$ 506.24     |
| 623.01 | NO. 3-1/2 PULL BOX (STREET LIGHT)                      | 19.00    | EA   | \$250.00            | \$ 4,750.00   | \$ 400.00                    | \$ 7,600.00  | \$ 415.00             | \$ 7,885.00   | \$ 434.00   | \$ 8,246.00  | \$ 425.60                     | \$ 8,086.40   |
| 623.02 | P30 PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC)                             | 11.00    | EA   | \$800.00            | \$ 8,800.00   | \$ 675.00                    | \$ 7,425.00  | \$ 700.00             | \$ 7,700.00   | \$ 733.00   | \$ 8,063.00  | \$ 719.04                     | \$ 7,909.44   |
| 623.03 | NO. 200 VAULT (FIBER OPTIC)                            | 2.00     | EA   | \$5,000.00          | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 5,200.00                  | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 5,400.00           | \$ 10,800.00  | \$ 5,650.00                                       | \$ 11,300.00 | \$ 5,535.04                   | \$ 11,070.08  |
| 623.04 | 2-INCH STREET LIGHT CONDUIT W/2-#4 AND 1-#8 CONDUCTORS | 5,800.00 | LF   | \$16.00             | \$ 92,800.00  | \$ 12.00                     | \$ 69,600.00 | \$ 12.75              | \$ 73,950.00  | \$ 13.50  | \$ 78,300.00 | \$ 13.05                      | \$ 75,690.00  |

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS**  
**TROPICAL PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CIP Project No. 10401**  
**FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DE-0003(196)**  
**BID NO. 1504 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017-43**  
**BID DATE: May 31, 2017**

| ITEM                  | DESCRIPTION   | QTY      | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                        | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                        | SECURITY PAVING, INC. |                        | MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. DBA ACC SOUTHWEST |               | RICHARDSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                        |
|-----------------------|---|----------|------|---------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|---|---------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|
|                       |   |          |      | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE                   | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE            | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE                    | TOTAL PRICE            |
| 623.05                | 4-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH #8 GREEN CONDUCTOR WIRE (ITS-FAST)                | 4,300.00 | LF   | \$14.00             | \$ 60,200.00           | \$ 11.00                     | \$ 47,300.00           | \$ 11.60              | \$ 49,880.00           | \$ 12.00  | \$ 51,600.00  | \$ 11.88                      | \$ 51,084.00           |
| 623.06                | TRAFFIC SIGNAL NO. 7 PULL BOX   | 14.00    | EA   | \$800.00            | \$ 11,200.00           | \$ 725.00                    | \$ 10,150.00           | \$ 750.00             | \$ 10,500.00           | \$ 789.00   | \$ 11,046.00  | \$ 773.92                     | \$ 10,834.88           |
| 623.07                | TRAFFIC SIGNAL (3) - 3-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH #8 GREEN CONDUCTOR WIRE      | 430.00   | LF   | \$22.00             | \$ 9,460.00            | \$ 30.00                     | \$ 12,900.00           | \$ 32.00              | \$ 13,760.00           | \$ 33.00  | \$ 14,190.00  | \$ 32.60                      | \$ 14,018.00           |
| 623.08                | TRAFFIC SIGNAL (2) - 2-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH #8 GREEN CONDUCTOR WIRE      | 430.00   | LF   | \$20.00             | \$ 8,600.00            | \$ 18.00                     | \$ 7,740.00            | \$ 19.00              | \$ 8,170.00            | \$ 20.00  | \$ 8,600.00   | \$ 19.44                      | \$ 8,359.20            |
| 623.09                | TRAFFIC SIGNAL (1) - 3-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH #8 GREEN CONDUCTOR WIRE      | 180.00   | LF   | \$16.00             | \$ 2,880.00            | \$ 23.00                     | \$ 4,140.00            | \$ 24.00              | \$ 4,320.00            | \$ 25.00  | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 24.48                      | \$ 4,406.40            |
| 623.10                | 130 WATT LED STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY W/ 8-FOOT LUMINAIRE ARM AND FOUNDATION | 30.00    | EA   | \$4,800.00          | \$ 144,000.00          | \$ 2,300.00                  | \$ 69,000.00           | \$ 3,050.00           | \$ 91,500.00           | \$ 3,190.00                                       | \$ 95,700.00  | \$ 3,129.28                   | \$ 93,878.40           |
| 623.11                | 200 AMP SERVICE PEDESTAL  | 1.00     | EA   | \$5,200.00          | \$ 5,200.00            | \$ 6,400.00                  | \$ 6,400.00            | \$ 6,700.00           | \$ 6,700.00            | \$ 6,960.00                                       | \$ 6,960.00   | \$ 6,827.52                   | \$ 6,827.52            |
| 627.01                | REMOVE GROUND MOUNTED SIGN  | 9.00     | EA   | \$80.00             | \$ 720.00              | \$ 58.00                     | \$ 522.00              | \$ 50.00              | \$ 450.00              | \$ 65.50  | \$ 589.50     | \$ 50.40                      | \$ 453.60              |
| 627.02                | REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING SIGN  | 1.00     | EA   | \$200.00            | \$ 200.00              | \$ 58.00                     | \$ 58.00               | \$ 50.00              | \$ 50.00               | \$ 65.50  | \$ 65.50      | \$ 50.40                      | \$ 50.40               |
| 627.03                | PERMANENT GROUND MOUNTED SIGN   | 14.00    | EA   | \$180.00            | \$ 2,520.00            | \$ 605.00                    | \$ 8,470.00            | \$ 380.00             | \$ 5,320.00            | \$ 472.00   | \$ 6,608.00   | \$ 392.00                     | \$ 5,488.00            |
| 627.04                | PERMANENT SIGN PANEL  | 22.00    | EA   | \$120.00            | \$ 2,640.00            | \$ 815.00                    | \$ 17,930.00           | \$ 380.00             | \$ 8,360.00            | \$ 472.00   | \$ 10,384.00  | \$ 392.00                     | \$ 8,624.00            |
| 628.01                | 8-INCH SOLID WHITE EDGE LINE (POLYUREA)                                   | 3,030.00 | LF   | \$1.50              | \$ 4,545.00            | \$ 1.00                      | \$ 3,030.00            | \$ 1.40               | \$ 4,242.00            | \$ 1.80   | \$ 5,454.00   | \$ 1.40                       | \$ 4,242.00            |
| 628.02                | TYPE 2 PAVEMENT MARKING FILM (WHITE-YELLOW)                               | 1,700.00 | SF   | \$6.00              | \$ 10,200.00           | \$ 4.80                      | \$ 8,160.00            | \$ 7.00               | \$ 11,900.00           | \$ 8.70   | \$ 14,790.00  | \$ 7.40                       | \$ 12,580.00           |
| 628.03                | TYPE 2 PMF WHITE ARROW AND "ONLY" (NDOT STD)                              | 11.00    | EA   | \$220.00            | \$ 2,420.00            | \$ 165.00                    | \$ 1,815.00            | \$ 104.00             | \$ 1,144.00            | \$ 138.00   | \$ 1,518.00   | \$ 107.52                     | \$ 1,182.72            |
| 628.04                | TYPE 2 PMF WHITE TURN ARROW (USD STD)                                     | 6.00     | EA   | \$220.00            | \$ 1,320.00            | \$ 150.00                    | \$ 900.00              | \$ 104.00             | \$ 624.00              | \$ 138.00   | \$ 828.00     | \$ 107.52                     | \$ 645.12              |
| 628.05                | YELLOW MEDIAN NOSE MARKING (POLYUREA)                                     | 430.00   | SF   | \$4.25              | \$ 1,827.50            | \$ 8.00                      | \$ 3,440.00            | \$ 4.00               | \$ 1,720.00            | \$ 4.70   | \$ 2,021.00   | \$ 3.92                       | \$ 1,685.60            |
| 628.06                | TYPE 1 LANE LINE (POLYUREA YELLOW)  | 1,250.00 | LF   | \$2.25              | \$ 2,812.50            | \$ 1.30                      | \$ 1,625.00            | \$ 1.50               | \$ 1,875.00            | \$ 1.80   | \$ 2,250.00   | \$ 1.40                       | \$ 1,750.00            |
| 629.01                | VERTICALLY ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER                                       | 4.00     | EA   | \$650.00            | \$ 2,600.00            | \$ 915.00                    | \$ 3,660.00            | \$ 550.00             | \$ 2,200.00            | \$ 600.00   | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 940.80                     | \$ 3,763.20            |
| 629.02                | VERTICALLY ADJUST WATER BLOW-OFF VALVE                                    | 2.00     | EA   | \$850.00            | \$ 1,700.00            | \$ 1,500.00                  | \$ 3,000.00            | \$ 750.00             | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 1,200.00                                       | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 1,433.60                   | \$ 2,867.20            |
| 633.01                | NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS   | 340.00   | EA   | \$2.00              | \$ 680.00              | \$ 2.80                      | \$ 952.00              | \$ 4.00               | \$ 1,360.00            | \$ 4.70   | \$ 1,598.00   | \$ 3.92                       | \$ 1,332.80            |
| 633.02                | REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS   | 230.00   | EA   | \$2.50              | \$ 575.00              | \$ 3.15                      | \$ 724.50              | \$ 4.00               | \$ 920.00              | \$ 4.70   | \$ 1,081.00   | \$ 3.92                       | \$ 901.60              |
| 637.01                | DUST CONTROL  | 240.00   | DAY  | \$250.00            | \$ 60,000.00           | \$ 150.00                    | \$ 36,000.00           | \$ 590.00             | \$ 141,600.00          | \$ 530.00   | \$ 127,200.00 | \$ 448.00                     | \$ 107,520.00          |
| 637.02                | TEMPORARY POLLUTION CONTROL   | 1.00     | LS   | \$15,000.00         | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 27,000.00                 | \$ 27,000.00           | \$ 33,500.00          | \$ 33,500.00           | \$ 15,000.00                                      | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 56,000.00                  | \$ 56,000.00           |
| 637.03                | NDPES DISCHARGE PERMIT  | 1.00     | LS   | \$2,500.00          | \$ 2,500.00            | \$ 200.00                    | \$ 200.00              | \$ 3,800.00           | \$ 3,800.00            | \$ 10,000.00                                      | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 2,240.00                   | \$ 2,240.00            |
| 671.01                | 3'x7'x4' NV ENERGY PULL BOX (RS-82)                                       | 1.00     | EA   | \$800.00            | \$ 800.00              | \$ 6,900.00                  | \$ 6,900.00            | \$ 7,200.00           | \$ 7,200.00            | \$ 7,530.00                                       | \$ 7,530.00   | \$ 7,384.16                   | \$ 7,384.16            |
| 671.02                | 4-INCH NV ENERGY CONDUIT  | 650.00   | LF   | \$20.00             | \$ 13,000.00           | \$ 27.00                     | \$ 17,550.00           | \$ 28.00              | \$ 18,200.00           | \$ 29.50  | \$ 19,175.00  | \$ 28.73                      | \$ 18,674.50           |
| 671.03                | CONCRETE TRANSFORMER PAD (RS-19)  | 1.00     | EA   | \$1,600.00          | \$ 1,600.00            | \$ 3,600.00                  | \$ 3,600.00            | \$ 1,100.00           | \$ 1,100.00            | \$ 1,140.00                                       | \$ 1,140.00   | \$ 1,764.00                   | \$ 1,764.00            |
| <b>BASE BID TOTAL</b> |   |          |      |                     | <b>\$ 4,263,342.79</b> |                              | <b>\$ 3,747,747.00</b> |                       | <b>\$ 3,766,783.50</b> | <b>F</b>  |               | <b>\$ 3,909,996.90</b>        | <b>\$ 4,084,389.81</b> |

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS**  
**TROPICAL PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CIP Project No. 10401**  
**FEDERAL PROJECT NO. DE-0003(196)**  
**BID NO. 1504 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017-43**  
**BID DATE: May 31, 2017**

| ITEM   | DESCRIPTION   | QTY      | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                        | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                        | SECURITY PAVING, INC. |                        | MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS, INC. DBA ACC SOUTHWEST |                        | RICHARDSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                        |
|--|---|----------|------|---------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|---|------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|
|  |   |          |      | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE                   | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE            | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL PRICE            | UNIT PRICE                    | TOTAL PRICE            |
| 104.01   | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE                       | 1.00     | LS   | \$6,500.00          | \$ 6,500.00            | \$ 1,110.00                  | \$ 1,110.00            | \$ 4,000.00           | \$ 4,000.00            | \$ 1,200.00                                       | \$ 1,200.00            | \$ 5,600.00                   | \$ 5,600.00            |
| 105.01   | CONSTRUCTION STAKING                                  | 1.00     | LS   | \$12,000.00         | \$ 12,000.00           | \$ 3,300.00                  | \$ 3,300.00            | \$ 8,250.00           | \$ 8,250.00            | \$ 3,300.00                                       | \$ 3,300.00            | \$ 8,400.00                   | \$ 8,400.00            |
| 200.01   | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION                       | 1.00     | LS   | \$50,000.00         | \$ 50,000.00           | \$ 6,300.00                  | \$ 6,300.00            | \$ 28,000.00          | \$ 28,000.00           | \$ 6,000.00                                       | \$ 6,000.00            | \$ 16,800.00                  | \$ 16,800.00           |
| 629.03   | REMOVE EXISTING BLOW-OFF VALVE AND CAP                | 1.00     | EA   | \$2,000.00          | \$ 2,000.00            | \$ 1,370.00                  | \$ 1,370.00            | \$ 2,100.00           | \$ 2,100.00            | \$ 1,600.00                                       | \$ 1,600.00            | \$ 2,128.00                   | \$ 2,128.00            |
| 629.04   | 12-INCH C900 PVC WATER LINE                           | 3,490.00 | LF   | \$85.00             | \$ 296,650.00          | \$ 78.00                     | \$ 272,220.00          | \$ 95.00              | \$ 331,550.00          | \$ 91.00  | \$ 317,590.00          | \$ 70.56                      | \$ 246,254.40          |
| 629.05   | 24-INCH STEEL CASING                                  | 70.00    | LF   | \$185.00            | \$ 12,950.00           | \$ 109.00                    | \$ 7,630.00            | \$ 170.00             | \$ 11,900.00           | \$ 336.00   | \$ 23,520.00           | \$ 225.12                     | \$ 15,758.40           |
| 629.06   | 2-INCH BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY AND 12-INCH CAP              | 4.00     | EA   | \$1,400.00          | \$ 5,600.00            | \$ 2,650.00                  | \$ 10,600.00           | \$ 3,400.00           | \$ 13,600.00           | \$ 4,650.00                                       | \$ 18,600.00           | \$ 2,856.00                   | \$ 11,424.00           |
| 629.07   | 12-INCH TAPPING VALVE AND SLEEVE                      | 1.00     | EA   | \$6,800.00          | \$ 6,800.00            | \$ 9,300.00                  | \$ 9,300.00            | \$ 7,500.00           | \$ 7,500.00            | \$ 13,000.00                                      | \$ 13,000.00           | \$ 9,072.00                   | \$ 9,072.00            |
| 629.08   | 6-INCH PVC WATER LINE W/ CAP                          | 70.00    | LF   | \$50.00             | \$ 3,500.00            | \$ 205.00                    | \$ 14,350.00           | \$ 288.00             | \$ 20,160.00           | \$ 147.00   | \$ 10,290.00           | \$ 77.84                      | \$ 5,448.80            |
| 630.01   | 48-INCH MANHOLE ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION                 | 4.00     | EA   | \$6,500.00          | \$ 26,000.00           | \$ 14,300.00                 | \$ 57,200.00           | \$ 10,500.00          | \$ 42,000.00           | \$ 10,000.00                                      | \$ 40,000.00           | \$ 8,220.80                   | \$ 32,883.20           |
| 630.02   | 60-INCH MANHOLE ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION                 | 2.00     | EA   | \$7,500.00          | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 14,700.00                 | \$ 29,400.00           | \$ 11,000.00          | \$ 22,000.00           | \$ 11,000.00                                      | \$ 22,000.00           | \$ 8,993.60                   | \$ 17,987.20           |
| 630.03   | 72-INCH MANHOLE ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION                 | 1.00     | EA   | \$12,500.00         | \$ 12,500.00           | \$ 26,650.00                 | \$ 26,650.00           | \$ 19,000.00          | \$ 19,000.00           | \$ 18,000.00                                      | \$ 18,000.00           | \$ 16,296.00                  | \$ 16,296.00           |
| 630.04   | STUB AND CAP SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION (MATCH SIZE) | 6.00     | EA   | \$1,200.00          | \$ 7,200.00            | \$ 2,600.00                  | \$ 15,600.00           | \$ 1,650.00           | \$ 9,900.00            | \$ 1,200.00                                       | \$ 7,200.00            | \$ 9,049.60                   | \$ 54,297.60           |
| 630.05   | 8-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION                | 160.00   | LF   | \$115.00            | \$ 18,400.00           | \$ 150.00                    | \$ 24,000.00           | \$ 133.00             | \$ 21,280.00           | \$ 110.00   | \$ 17,600.00           | \$ 70.56                      | \$ 11,289.60           |
| 630.06   | 12-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER INSTALLATION               | 1,620.00 | LF   | \$130.00            | \$ 210,600.00          | \$ 140.00                    | \$ 226,800.00          | \$ 117.00             | \$ 189,540.00          | \$ 86.00  | \$ 139,320.00          | \$ 126.00                     | \$ 204,120.00          |
| <b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE TOTAL</b>                  |   |          |      |                     | <b>\$ 685,700.00</b>   |                              | <b>\$ 705,830.00</b>   |                       | <b>\$ 730,780.00</b>   |   | <b>\$ 639,220.00</b>   |                               | <b>\$ 657,759.20</b>   |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE TOTAL</b> |   |          |      |                     | <b>\$ 4,949,042.79</b> |                              | <b>\$ 4,453,577.00</b> |                       | <b>\$ 4,497,563.50</b> | <b>G</b>  | <b>\$ 4,549,216.90</b> |                               | <b>\$ 4,742,149.01</b> |

| Subcontractors: | Self Performed Work           | Granite Construction Company | Security Paving, Inc.         | Meadow Valley Contractors, INC. DBA ACC Southwest | Richardson Construction, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|
|                 | Electrical / FAST             | MC4 Construction             | MC4 Construction              | MC4 Construction                                  | MC4 Construction              |
|                 | Concrete Flatwork             |                              |                               |   | 2T Concrete                   |
|                 | Fencing                       | Red Star Fence Company       |                               |   |                               |
|                 | Drop Inlets/Manholes          | Olson Precast                | Olson Precast                 |   |                               |
|                 | Underground                   |                              |                               |   | Bravo Underground             |
|                 | Paving                        | Las Vegas Paving             | Wells Cargo                   | Las Vegas Paving                                  | Aggregate Industries          |
|                 | Tortoise Fencing              |                              |                               |   |                               |
|                 | QC Management & Testing       |                              | Construction Testing Services |   |                               |
|                 | Construction Survey           |                              | Jemison Surveying & Services  |   |                               |
|                 | Traffic Control               |                              | Nevada Barricade Sign Co.     |   |                               |
|                 | Striping & Signage            |                              |                               |   |                               |
| Suppliers:      | Reinforcing Steel             | Granite Construction         | Harris Rebar                  | Olson Precast                                     | 2T Concrete                   |
|                 | Structural Steel              |                              | Tri State Steel               | Olson Precast                                     | Richardson Construction       |
|                 | AC (PG76-22NV)                |                              |                               |   |                               |
|                 | Ready Mix                     |                              |                               |   |                               |
|                 | Type II                       | Boulder Sand & Gravel        |                               |   |                               |
|                 | Reinforced Concrete Pipe      | Jensen Precast               |                               |   |                               |
|                 | PVC Pipe/Sleeves/Ductile Iron | HD Supply Waterworks         |                               |   |                               |